COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY FOR AN ADJUSTMENT OF RATES

CASE NO. 2010-00476

ORDER

Water Service Corporation of Kentucky ("Water Service Corporation") has moved for an extension of time in which to submit its responses to information requests made at the hearing in this matter. Finding good cause exists to grant the motion, the Commission HEREBY ORDERS that:

- 1. Water Service Corporation's motion for an extension of time is granted.
- 2. Water Service Corporation shall have until August 5, 2011 in which to file with the Commission its responses to information requests made at the hearing in this matter.
- 3. Water Service shall file an original and three copies of each response to information requests made at the hearing in this matter.
- 4. Notwithstanding our Order of July 14, 2011 in this matter, any party wishing to submit a written brief in this matter shall file such brief with the Commission no later than August 22, 2011.

By the Commission

ENTERED

AUG 02 2011

Honorable John N Hughes Attorney at Law 124 West Todd Street Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601

Sue Ellen Morris Hickman County Courthouse 110 East Clay Street, Suite D Clinton, KENTUCKY 42031

Honorable David Edward Spenard Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Utility & Rate 1024 Capital Center Drive Suite 200 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204